2024 HSC Assessment Schedule[image: Badge]
Drama – Year 12
Board Developed  No of Units:2 Units

	Task number
	Task 1
	Task 2
	Task 3
	Task 4

	Nature of task
	Essay and Performance
Core Study: 
Australian Drama and Theatre

Dramatic Traditions in Australia 
	Performance
Studies in Drama and Theatre:
Black Comedy
	Individual Project: 
Submission of work under development
	Trial HSC Exam


	Timing
	Term 4, Week 10
	Term 1, Week 10
	Term 2, Week 8
	Term 3, Week 4-5

	Outcomes assessed
	H2.1, H2.2, H2.3, H3.1, H3.2, H3.3
	H1.2, H1.7, H2.1, H2.2, H2.3
	H1.1, H1.3, H1.5, H1.7, H2.1, H2.2
	H1.3, H1.4, H1.6, H1.7, H2.2, H2.3, H3.1, H3.2, H3.3

	Components
	Weighting %

	Making
	10
	10
	10
	15

	Performing
	5
	5
	10
	10

	Critically Studying
	5
	
	
	15

	Total 100%
	25
	15
	20
	40




H1. identifies and applies legal concepts and terminology
H2. describes and explains key features of and the relationship between Australian and international law
H3. analyses the operation of domestic and international legal systems
H4. evaluates the effectiveness of the legal system in addressing issues
H5. explains the role of law in encouraging cooperation and resolving conflict, as well as initiating and responding to change
H6. assesses the nature of the interrelationship between the legal system and society
H7. evaluates the effectiveness of the law in achieving justice
H8. locates, selects, organises, synthesises and analyses legal information from a variety of sources including legislation, cases, 
       media, international instruments and documents
H9. communicates legal information using well-structured and logical arguments
H10. analyses differing perspectives and interpretations of legal information and issues.
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